Resolution 2020-1, As Amended

## MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

## COMMISSION ON SALARIES AND EMOLUMENTS OF ELECTED OFFICIALS

## **RESOLUTION 2020-1, AS AMENDED** A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING COMPENSATION FOR THE MAYOR OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE FOR THE MAYOR ELECTED OR IN THE APRIL 2021 REGULAR MUNICIPAL ELECTION AND SUBSEQUENT ELECTIONS AND PROVIDING EFFECTIVE DATES

BE IT RESOLVED by the Anchorage Salaries and Emoluments Commission that the compensation for the Mayor of the Municipality of Anchorage commencing on July 1, 2021 for the mayor elected in the April 2021 Election and subsequent elections, will be as follows:

Section 1: The Mayor of the Municipality of Anchorage shall receive compensation in the amount of \$145,392 per year (\$69.90 per hour) as set by the Commission upon certification of the April 2021 Regular Election and commencing on the beginning of the first full pay period on or after July 1, 2021.

Section 2: The Mayor, following the certification of the April 2021 Regular Election, will not acquire and accumulate annual leave.

Section 3: The Mayor, following the certification of the April 2021 Regular Election and commencing on the beginning of the first full pay period on or after July 1, 2021, will be entitled to health and retirement benefits the same as other executive employees.

Section 4: The provisions of Sections 1, 2, and 3 shall remain in effect until changed in accordance with Section 5.08 of the Anchorage Municipal Charter.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Salaries and Emoluments Commission on this 09 day of September, 2020.

Steve Rieger

Steve Rieger, Chair

kimberly Hays

K.Norsnoby

Kimberly Hays, Vice Chair

Karen Norsworthy, Member

Patricia Redmond

Patricia Redmond, Member